
OAK PARK UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
IMPORTANT DATES FOR PLANNING PURPOSES - 2017-2018

BACK-TO-SCHOOL OPEN HOUSE GRADUATION/CULMINATION

Brookside Elementary School Aug. 16 Apr. 18 May 25
Oak Hills Elementary School Aug. 17 May 10 May 25
Red Oak Elementary School Aug. 23 Mar. 28 (DK-3), Apr. 25 (4-5) May 25
Medea Creek Middle School Aug. 24 Apr. 19 May 23
Oak Park High School Aug. 31 Feb. 22 May 24
Oak View High School Aug. 22 May 1 May 25
Oak Park Independent School Apr. 26 May 24 (12th) May 16 (8th)
Oak Park Neighborhood School Aug. 19(BTS Picnic) May 19 End of Year Picnic May 24

First Day of School 2017-2018 Tue, Aug 8 Choir Broadway Concert Fri, Feb 2
OPUSD Board Meeting Tue, Aug 15 Super Saturday Sat, Feb, 3
Labor Day Holiday Mon, Sept 4 Future Freshmen Night Tue, Feb 13
Community Book Talk Thu, Sept 7 President’s Day Holiday Mon, Feb 19
OPUSD Board Meeting Tue, Sep 19 OPUSD Board Meeting Tue, Feb 20
Local Holiday (Rosh Hashanah) Thu, Sep 21 OPNS Snow Carnival Sat, Feb 24
Suicide Prevention Parent Night Wed, Sep 27 Spring Musical Thu, Mar 8 - Sat, Mar 10
OPHS Fall Play Thu, Oct 12- Sat, Oct 14 Choir Barbershop Mania Fri, Mar 16
OPUSD Board Meeting Tue, Oct 17 OPUSD Board Meeting Tue, Mar 20
OPHS Fall Band Concert Thu, Oct 19 Spring Break Fri, Mar 30 - Fri, Apr 6
Family Game Night Fri, Oct 27 Music Festival Sun, Apr 15
OPHS Choir Disney Concert Fri, Nov 3 OPUSD Board Meeting Tue, Apr 17
Veteran’s Day Holiday Fri, Nov 10 Spotlight Play Wed, Apr 25 - Fri, Apr 27
OPUSD Board Meeting Tue, Nov 14 MCMS/OPHS Spring Concert Mon, Apr 30 - Wed May 2
Thanksgiving Holiday Mon, Nov 20 - Fri, Nov, 24 OPHS Choir Concert Thu May 3
Awareness Parent Night Mon, Dec 4 Big Sunday Community Event Sun, May 6
OPUSD Board Meeting Tue, Dec 5 OPUSD Board Meeting Tue, May 15
MCMS/OPHS Winter Concert Tue, Dec 5 - Thu, Dec 7 Senior Awards Assembly/Night Mon, May 21
Choir Concert Fri, Dec 8 Last Day of School Fri, May 25
Winter Break Fri, Dec 22 - Fri, Jan 5 Memorial Day Holiday Mon, May 28
Martin Luther King Jr. Holiday Mon, Jan 15 Special Board Meeting TBD
OPUSD Board Meeting Tue, Jan 16 OPUSD Board Meeting Tue, Jun 19

OTHER DATES

PUPIL FREE DAYS – Staff Development Days
Thursday, August 3-4, 2017 - Staff Development Days (Optional Buy Back Days) 
Monday, August 7, 2017 - Teacher Prep Day
Monday, October 16, 2017 - Elementary Prep Day (Elementary Students not in school/Secondary Students in school)  
Monday, January 8, 2018 - Secondary Prep Day (Secondary Students not in school/Elementary Student in school) 
Friday, February 16, 2018 - Staff Development Day (Optional Buy Back Day- All Students out of school) 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PARENT CONFERENCES – MINIMUM DAYS
Friday, Oct. 27, 2017 - Friday, Nov. 3, 2017 - Fall Goal Setting Conferences, Grades 3-5 and Report Card Conferences, Grades K-2
Monday March 5, 2018 - Thursday, March 8, 2018 - Spring Follow-up Conferences Grades K-5

OPHS TESTING/EXAM DATES/ADVISEMENT
Smarter Balance Testing - April 16-19,  AP Testing May 7 – May 18
Final Exams - (Semester 1) Dec. 19-21 (Min. Days); (Semester 2) May 23-25 (Min. Days) Senior Finals May 16-17
PSAT Sat., Oct. 14, 2017 ; SAT - Aug. 26, Oct. 7, Nov. 4, Dec. 2, Mar. 10, May 5, Jun. 2; ACT - Sept. 9, Oct. 28, Dec. 9, Feb. 10, Apr. 14, Jun. 9

TRIMESTER/SEMESTER/SPECIAL MINIMUM DAYS
Elementary Trimesters End Dates: 1st Nov. 3, 2nd Feb. 23, 3rd May 25 
Secondary Quarters End Dates: 1st Oct 5 (High School), Oct 6 (MCMS) 2nd Dec 21, 3rd Mar. 9 (High School) Mar. 16 (MCMS), 4th May 25 
Special Min. Days Elementary Schools: Dec. 21, May 25, and (Brookside - Mar. 9, Oak Hills - Feb. 15, Red Oak - Mar 25 
Special Min. Days - Middle School: Dec 21, May 23-25, High School: Dec 19-21, Apr 17-20, May 23-25

August 2017 - January 2018 February 2018 - May 2018


